
ARTS & DMRAA Field Day 2009 Statistics 
 

QSO Breakdown by Band and Mode 
W0AK 

 Band CW SSB Total 
3.5 14 8 22 

7 432 16 448 
14 193 40 233 
21 32 44 76 
28 0 10 10 
50 0 37 37 

Total 671 155 826 
 

Totals       Comparison to 2008  
Call PSK31 CW SSB Total

W0SCI 1 0 88 89
W0AK 0 671 155 826

Total 1 671 243 915
 

W0AK QSO Breakdown by Date, Hour and Band 
Date Hour Total 3_5 7 14 21 28 50 Running Total
6/27/2009 18 37 0 0 31 6 0 0 37
6/27/2009 19 35 0 0 27 8 0 0 72
6/27/2009 20 50 0 0 40 2 3 5 122
6/27/2009 21 27 0 0 9 15 2 1 149
6/27/2009 22 20 0 0 7 13 0 0 169
6/27/2009 23 25 0 10 15 0 0 0 194
6/28/2009 0 30 0 0 30 0 0 0 224
6/28/2009 1 55 0 12 26 0 0 17 279
6/28/2009 2 38 0 24 2 0 0 12 317
6/28/2009 3 27 0 25 0 0 0 2 344
6/28/2009 4 37 11 26 0 0 0 0 381
6/28/2009 5 45 4 41 0 0 0 0 426
6/28/2009 6 30 3 22 5 0 0 0 456
6/28/2009 7 36 4 25 7 0 0 0 492
6/28/2009 8 11 0 0 11 0 0 0 503
6/28/2009 9 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 509
6/28/2009 10 35 0 34 1 0 0 0 544
6/28/2009 11 63 0 63 0 0 0 0 607
6/28/2009 12 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 626
6/28/2009 13 12 0 12 0 0 0 0 638
6/28/2009 14 45 0 43 2 0 0 0 683
6/28/2009 15 36 0 23 9 0 4 0 719
6/28/2009 16 59 0 53 5 0 1 0 778
6/28/2009 17 48 0 16 0 32 0 0 826
Total  826 22 448 233 76 10 37 

 
Max QSO Rates 

2009-06-28 0255Z - 4.0 per minute  (1 minute(s)), 240 per hour by NU0Q 
2009-06-28 0259Z - 2.3 per minute  (10 minute(s)), 138 per hour by NU0Q 
2009-06-28 1151Z - 1.1 per minute  (60 minute(s)), 66 per hour by N0XR 
 

W0SCI 
Band PSK31 SSB Total

7 0 34 34
14 1 26 27
21 0 28 28

Total 1 88 89

Year PSK31 CW SSB Total
2008 0 658 51 709
2009 1 671 243 915

% Change +∞ +2% +376% +29%


